The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations are not necessarily indicative of operating results that would have been achieved had
the transactions described above been completed at the beginning of the period presented and should not be construed as indicative of future operating results.

   You should read these unaudited pro forma financial statements in conjunction with the accompanying notes, the financial statements of the initial businesses
to be acquired and the consolidated financial statements for the trust and the company, including the notes thereto, and the section entitled “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” located elsewhere in this prospectus.

60

Table of Contents

Compass Diversified Trust

Condensed Combined Pro Forma Balance Sheet
at September 30, 2005

(Unaudited)

   Compass   Pro Forma
  CBS   Advanced   Diversified   Combined
  Personnel  Crosman  Circuits  Silvue  Trust   Compass
  As  As  As  As  As  Pro Forma  Diversified
  Reported  Reported  Reported  Reported  Reported*  Adjustments  Trust

  ($ in thousands)

Assets
Current Assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,512  $ 192  $ 942  $ 1,282  $ 100  $ 12,295 (1)  $ 16,323
 Accounts receivable, net   63,758   16,413   2,679   2,924   85,774
 Inventories   —   13,567   316   695   14,578

 Prepaid expenses and other current
assets

 2,342

 1,427

 114

 381

 4,264

 Deferred offering cost   —   —   —   —   2,527   (2,527)(2)   —
 Deferred tax assets   2,646   1,345   —   998   4,989

 Total current assets   70,258   32,944   4,051   6,280   2,627   9,768   125,928
Property and equipment, net   2,592   10,266   2,676   1,408   1,288 (3)   18,230
Investment in subsidiary   —   497   —   —   2,803 (4)   3,300
Goodwill   59,387   30,951   51,190   11,159   17,763 (5)   170,450
Intangible and other assets, net   10,347   13,773   21,910   9,249   83,862 (6)   139,141

Total assets  $ 142,584  $ 88,431  $ 79,827  $ 28,096  $ 2,627  $ 115,484  $ 457,049

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity
Current liabilities:

Current portion of long-term debt
and line of credit facilities
payable  $ 2,337  $ 2,673  $ 4,570  $ 1,678  $   $ (11,258)(7)  $ —

 Accounts payable   7,654   6,851   1,036   863   16,404
 Accrued expenses   37,194   4,376   2,097   1,986   2,528   (2,527)(8)   45,654

 Total current liabilities   47,185   13,900   7,703   4,527   2,528   (13,785)   62,058
Long-term debt   35,013   47,442   46,750   12,994   (142,199)(9)   —
Workers’ compensation   11,369   —   —   —   11,369
Deferred taxes   —   3,536   —   889   32,196 (10)   36,621
Other liabilities   —   578   —   83   661

 Total liabilities   93,567   65,456   54,453   18,493   2,528   (123,788)   110,709
Minority interest   —   —   —   —   18,866 (11)   18,866
Redeemable preferred stock   —   —   —   90   (90)(12)   —
Total shareholders’ equity   49,017   22,975   25,374   9,513   99   220,496 (13)   327,474

Total liabilities and shareholders’
equity  $ 142,584  $ 88,431  $ 79,827  $ 28,096  $ 2,627  $ 115,484  $ 457,049

 * Information is as of November 30, 2005.

61

Table of Contents

Compass Diversified Trust

Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations
for the year ended December 31, 2004

(Unaudited)

   Pro Forma
  CBS   Advanced   Combined
  Personnel  Crosman  Circuits  Silvue   Compass
  As  As  As  As  Pro Forma  Diversified
  Reported  Reported(A)  Reported  Reported  Adjustments  Trust

  ($ in thousands)
Net Sales  $ 315,258  $ 68,489  $ 36,642  $ 16,478  $   $ 436,867
Cost of Sales   254,987   47,687   17,867   5,571   326,112

Gross profit   60,271   20,802   18,775   10,907   110,755
Operating expenses:
 Staffing Expense   31,974   —   —   —   31,974

 Selling, general and administrative
expense   17,797   10,657   6,564   7,196   255 (2)   47,990

   (1,406)(4)
   6,927 (5)
 Research and development expense   —   —   —   627   627
 Amortization expense   1,051   572   —   —   8,618 (1)   10,241

Operating income (loss)   9,449   9,573   12,211   3,084   (14,394)   19,923
Other income (expense):
 Interest income   —   —   42   6   48
 Interest expense   (2,100)   (3,882)   (242)   (389)   6,613 (3)   —
 Other income (expense), net   149   (2,320)   82   309   (1,780)

Income (loss) before provision for
income taxes and minority interest   7,498   3,371   12,093   3,010   (7,781)   18,191

Provision for income taxes   85   1,248   —   805   3,584 (6)   5,722
Minority interest in income of

subsidiary   —   —   —   —   1,572 (7)   1,572

  Net income (loss)  $ 7,413  $ 2,123  $ 12,093  $ 2,205  $ (12,937)  $ 10,897

Pro forma net income per share   $ 0.47

Pro forma weighted average number of
shares outstanding   23,333

Supplemental Information:
 Depreciation Expense  $ 1,344  $ 2,117  $ 869  $ 523  $ 255  $ 5,108

(A) Reflects the combination of the unaudited financial information for the period from July 1, 2004 to December 31, 2004 with the unaudited financial information for the period from January 1, 2004
to June 30, 2004. This combination was required due to Crosman having a June 30th fiscal year-end.

62

Table of Contents

Compass Diversified Trust

Condensed Combined Pro Forma Statement of Operations
for the nine months ended September 30, 2005

(Unaudited)

   Pro Forma
  CBS   Advanced   Combined
  Personnel  Crosman  Circuits  Silvue   Compass
  As  As  As  As  Pro Forma  Diversified
  Reported  Reported(A)  Reported  Reported  Adjustments  Trust

  ($ in thousands)
Net Sales  $ 405,486  $ 52,294  $ 31,454  $ 15,819  $   $ 505,053
Cost of Sales   329,536   39,899   14,133   5,593   389,161

Gross profit   75,950   12,395   17,321   10,226   115,892
Operating expenses:
 Staffing Expense   41,297   —   —   —   41,297

 Selling, general and
administrative expense   22,063   7,575   5,629   6,356   163 (2)   45,521

   (1,460)(4)
   5,195 (5)

Research and development

expense   —   —   —   838   838
 Amortization expense   1,433   506   —   —   5,438 (1)   7,377

Operating income   11,157   4,314   11,692   3,032   (9,336)   20,859
Other income (expense):
 Interest income   —   —   150   —   150
 Interest expense   (3,398)   (3,728)   (325)   (1,001)   8,452 (3)   —
 Other income (expense), net   105   (2,717)   4   181   (2,427)

Income (loss) before provision for
income taxes and minority
interest

 7,864

 (2,131)

 11,521

 2,212

 (884)

 18,582

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   2,937   (909)   225   695   3,411 (6)   6,359
Minority interest in income of

subsidiary   —   —   —   —   764 (7)   764

Net income (loss)  $ 4,927  $ (1,222)  $ 11,296  $ 1,517  $ (5,059)  $ 11,459

Pro forma net income per share   $ 0.49

Pro forma weighted average number
of shares outstanding   23,333

Supplemental Information:
Depreciation Expense  $ 1,096  $ 1,648  $ 715  $ 298  $ 163  $ 3,920

(A) Reflects the combination of the unaudited financial information for the period from July 1, 2005 to October 2, 2005 with the unaudited financial information for the period from January 1, 2005 to
June 30, 2005. This combination was required due to Crosman having a June 30th fiscal year-end.

63

Table of Contents

Notes To Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements
(Unaudited)

   This information in Note 1 provides all of the pro forma adjustments from each line item in the pro forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements. Note 2
describes how the adjustments were derived for each of the initial businesses that we are acquiring. Unless otherwise noted, all amounts are in thousands of